

GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER:BONGAIGAON

Tele No. (03664)-230889, e-mail: dc-bongaigaon@nic.in P.O. Bongaigaon, PIN-783380.

AUCTION NOTICE

| Dated Bongaigaon the | of May, 2023 |
|----------------------|-----------------|
| Dated Dongalgaon the | Of Ividy, 2020. |

No. E-49584/2: The Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon invites sealed quotation from the reputed Firms/Suppliers/Authorised Dealers in plain paper affixing court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 (Non Judicial) for purchasing following scraps etc. lying in the campus of Circuit House, Bongaigaon.

| SI. No. | Particulars | Rate Per Kg |
|------------|--|-------------|
| | Iron scrap | |
| 2. | Damaged Air conditioner Machines | |
| 3. | Damaged Chair (Plastic frame with cushion) | |
| 4. | Damaged Chair (Wooden frame with cushion) | |
| 5. | Damaged Electrical Items | |

The-last date for receipt of quotations at DC Office, Bongaigaon is 20/05/2023 up-to 3:00 PM and will be opened at on the same day at 4:00 PM in presence of intending tenderers or their authorised representative if any.

Quotations reaching beyond the specified date and time of receipt will not be accepted and rejected forthwith.

e-Signed
Addl. Deputy Commissioner
& Chairman (Standing Auction Committee)
Bongaigaon

MemoNo. E-49584/2-A Dated Bongaigaon the _____ of May, 2023. Copy to:

- 1. The Director (T) and I/c. DIO, NIC, Bongaigaon. He is requested to upload the short tender notice in District website.
- 2. The DIPRO, Bongaigaon. She is requested to make necessary arrangement to publish the Auction Notice in newspaper.
- 3. CA to DC for kind appraisal of Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon.
- 4. Notice Board.

Addl. Deputy Commissioner & Chairman (Standing Auction Committee) Bongaigaon